143th Annual Prize Meet

Bull Meadow Range, Upper Rawdon, NS
July 21 to 23, 2017

Fullbore Target Rifle and F/TR Class

To reserve a shooting position, please pre-register by Monday, July 9" by
sending an e-mail message to kolbmarcel@hotmail.com
Include your name and class.

The schedule of events is listed below, along with fees that will be collected at
the range on July 21,

There is no guarantee that entries can be accepted on the day of the match.
Please pre-register if you are going to attend.

Fees:
Seniors: $110
Juniors: $ 55

Note: Entrants must be a member of their Provincial Rifle Association.
Bring your own lunch, drinking water will be available at the range



Friday July 21st

0900
1000
1130
1300
1400
1500

Kennedy Gold Medal
Legion

Lunch

Corbin 1% stage
Corbin 2" stage
Corbin Final stage

Saturday July 22nd

0900
1000
1130
1300
1400
1500

Stanfield 1% stage
Stanfield Final

Lunch

Higgins Merchants
MacDonald Stewart 1%,
H.H. Morse

2 & 10 @ 300m
2 & 10 @ 500m

2&7 @ 300m
2 &7 @ 500m
2 &7 @ 600m

2 & 10 @ 300m
2 & 10 @ 500m

2 & 10 @ 500m
2 & 10 @ 600m
2 & 10 @ 800m

Social event in evening — details to be announced.

Sunday July 23™

0900
1000
1130
1300

Navy

Higgins Brown
MacDonald Final
Lunch

Prize presentation

2 & 10 @ 600m
2 & 10 @ 800m
2 & 15 @ 800m

Number of rounds required = 152 including sighters
Highest Possible Score = 630 points for TR & F-Class



