

143th Annual Prize Meet

Bull Meadow Range, Upper Rawdon, NS

July 21 to 23, 2017

Fullbore Target Rifle and F/TR Class

To reserve a shooting position, please **pre-register** by Monday, July 9th by sending an e-mail message to kolbmarcel@hotmail.com Include your *name and class*.

The schedule of events is listed below, along with fees that will be collected at the range on July 21st.

There is no guarantee that entries can be accepted on the day of the match. Please **pre-register** if you are going to attend.

Fees:

Seniors: \$110 Juniors: \$55

Note: Entrants must be a member of their Provincial Rifle Association.

Bring your own lunch, drinking water will be available at the range

Friday July 21st

0900	Kennedy Gold Medal	2 & 10 @ 300m
1000	Legion	2 & 10 @ 500m
1130	Lunch	
1300	Corbin 1 st stage	2 & 7 @ 300m
1400	Corbin 2 nd stage	2 & 7 @ 500m
1500	Corbin Final stage	2 & 7 @ 600m

Saturday July 22nd

0900	Stanfield 1 st stage	2 & 10 @ 300m
1000	Stanfield Final	2 & 10 @ 500m
1130	Lunch	
1300	Higgins Merchants	2 & 10 @ 500m
1400	MacDonald Stewart 1 st .	2 & 10 @ 600m
1500	H.H. Morse	2 & 10 @ 800m

Social event in evening – details to be announced.

Sunday July 23rd

0900	Navy	2 & 10 @ 600m
1000	Higgins Brown	2 & 10 @ 800m
1130	MacDonald Final	2 & 15 @ 800m
1300	Lunch	

Prize presentation

Number of rounds required = 152 including sighters Highest Possible Score = 630 points for TR & F-Class